# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Tae-Kyoung Kang	02/25/2009	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu		
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12398091	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62556/P849

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Bruce Prout

Total Attachments: 1

source=62556 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022415 FRAME: 0681

500810993

CH \$40,00

Docket No.: 62556/P849

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good undersigned,	od and valuable co	onsideration, the	e receipt of wi	hich is hereby ac	knowledged, the
(1) Tae-Kyoung KAN	\$C;			•	
HEREBY SELL(S), AS		NSFER(S) TO	** ** **		
(2) SAMSUNG SDI					
having a place of busin		~~~~~~~~~~ <del>***************************</del>	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	Harrison Commission of the Com	nesenes and Prosessas as a Prosed Mark
	Yeongtong-gu, St	avonei Gvanr	maido Rens	hiic of Kores	
(hereinafter called "ASS are disclosed in the app  (4) PLASMA DISE	SIGNEE") the entire dication for United	right, title and i	nterest in and		rovements which
which application was:			CHRISTIE, P	ARKER & HALE,	LLP, P.O. Box
(a) executed on (5	a): Feb. 25,200	9 ; 7	068 Pasader	na. CA 91109-7	068) is hereby
(b) filed on (5b):	arch 4, 2009	a	uthorized to	insert in (b) the	specified data,
Application No.	12/398,091		hen known.		
Patent, when granted, to Upon said considerations and ASSIGNEE, the upatent applications; ex ASSIGNEE shall considerein.	n, it is further agree indersigned will ex ecute all rightful o	ed that, when re ecute all divisio ther papers: a	quested, without nal, continuing nd generally d	out charge to but a g. substitute, rene lo everything pos	nt the expense of wal, and reissue sible which said
INVENTOR(S)	SIGN	ATURE		DATE	
Tue-Kyoung KANG	Ta	.e-kyoun	多体的	<b>DATE</b> Feb. 25, 20	009
* ****					* * * * *
	-		•		
					•
WITNESSES:					
					•
•					
				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	

**RECORDED: 03/18/2009** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022415 FRAME: 0682